
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

2 155 0.2 0.2 106 16 15 9 7 2

3 16 0.0 0.2 13 0 1 1 1 0

4 1,187 1.6 1.9 730 124 136 67 52 78

5 187 0.3 2.1 105 23 18 8 9 24

6 7,153 9.8 11.9 3,753 1,471 1,265 439 123 102

7 535 0.7 12.7 202 41 61 80 60 91

8 1,574 2.2 14.8 1,111 151 135 74 47 56

9 467 0.6 15.5 257 50 67 26 26 41

10 8,528 11.7 27.2 2,126 1,175 2,091 1,561 864 711

11 610 0.8 28.0 329 53 64 55 30 79

12 3,032 4.2 32.2 1,850 258 360 226 147 191

13 4,796 6.6 38.8 2,216 483 714 547 349 487

14 886 1.2 40.0 460 92 113 63 49 109

15 2,596 3.6 43.5 1,570 272 309 183 113 149

16 761 1.0 44.6 495 74 76 50 23 43

17 3,767 5.2 49.7 1,427 493 784 458 286 319

18 755 1.0 50.8 448 96 90 49 32 40

19 2,404 3.3 54.1 1,363 250 313 205 115 158

20 751 1.0 55.1 468 73 85 58 36 31

21 8,558 11.7 66.9 2,015 1,150 2,085 1,527 862 919

22 1,007 1.4 68.2 455 112 168 112 64 96

23 3,503 4.8 73.0 1,493 497 602 378 245 288

24 1,045 1.4 74.5 673 74 105 64 51 78

25 2,448 3.4 77.8 1,130 316 389 240 153 220

26 950 1.3 79.1 558 111 112 63 39 67

27 2,642 3.6 82.8 1,533 255 364 195 142 153

28 762 1.0 83.8 475 82 96 46 26 37

29 2,841 3.9 87.7 957 336 488 258 144 658

30 943 1.3 89.0 420 59 75 117 80 192

31 2,352 3.2 92.2 736 245 276 158 91 846

32 510 0.7 92.9 246 63 70 30 18 83

33 1,250 1.7 94.6 664 158 173 101 57 97

34 1,182 1.6 96.3 265 57 54 17 15 774

35 810 1.1 97.4 349 132 118 46 40 125

36 239 0.3 97.7 141 23 24 21 13 17

37 565 0.8 98.5 292 66 58 28 13 108

38 255 0.3 98.8 133 28 38 14 11 31

39 178 0.2 99.1 112 17 19 11 7 12

40 190 0.3 99.3 84 19 31 13 8 35

41 116 0.2 99.5 52 19 15 13 3 14

42 98 0.1 99.6 60 13 10 3 2 10

43 272 0.4 100.0 139 35 30 21 13 34

TOTAL 72,876 -- -- 32,011 9,062 12,097 7,635 4,466 7,605

% 100.0 100.0 43.9 12.4 16.6 10.5 6.1 10.4

1  Of the 83,946 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 72,878 cases.  Of these, two were excluded due to missing offense   
level.  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.   

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2010 Datafile, USSCFY10.
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